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Cristina Zavala <czavala@hartnell.edu> Thu, Apr 18, 2024 at 11:59 AM
To: Lucy Serrano <lserrano@hartnell.edu>
Cc: Jacqueline Flores <jaflores@hartnell.edu>, Romero Jalomo <rjalomo@hartnell.edu>, Jennifer Moorhouse
<jmoorhouse@hartnell.edu>, Fanny Salgado <fsalgado@hartnell.edu>

Hi Lucy,

Here are the goals that the SAS council voted on: 

1. Review/Update/Approve BPs and APs 2. Review and act upon student affairs program reviews PPAs and the resource
requests, annually. 3. Per AP 5055 collect, review and act upon requests for priority registration by student programs and
organizations, annually. 4. Review and act on strategic enrollment management proposals to increase, and enhance
recruitment/onboarding and first year experience, and retention for first time students.

--

Cristina Zavala

Executive Assistant | Human Resources and EEO

411 CENTRAL AVENUE | SALINAS, CA 93901

831.770.6103 Direct | 831.755.6937 Fax

czavala@hartnell.edu | www.hartnell.edu

 

Lucy Serrano <lserrano@hartnell.edu> Thu, Apr 18, 2024 at 12:08 PM
To: Cristina Zavala <czavala@hartnell.edu>
Cc: Jacqueline Flores <jaflores@hartnell.edu>, Romero Jalomo <rjalomo@hartnell.edu>, Jennifer Moorhouse
<jmoorhouse@hartnell.edu>, Fanny Salgado <fsalgado@hartnell.edu>

Thank you. 

[Quoted text hidden]
--

Lucille M. Serrano

Executive Assistant to the Superintendent/President & Board of Trustees 

Office of the Superintendent/President
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